FORM PTO-1595 F 09-23	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(ev. 6-33) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	
	30056 <u>ached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jerald C. Seelig	Name: Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.
Lawrence M. Henshaw	Internal Address:
09/17/07	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached? Yes X No	201
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 201 West Decatur Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Pleasantville State: NJ ZIP: 08232
Other	
Execution Date: September 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: September 16, 2002  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rolando J. Tong	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	▼ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1575 Delucchi Lane, Suite 222	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Reno</u> State: <u>NV</u> ZIP: <u>89502</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Rolando J. Tong  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  GIGOV  Signature  Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Paperwork Enduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	ASSIGNIVE CI 12	2201174011	619.63	4
Where as, 1, _	Jerald C. Seelg	of	Absecon, NJ	, hereafter
referred to as	applicant, have invented certain	new and use	ful improvements in	
GAMING D	EVICE DISPLAY	_		
Un				<u> </u>
	hich an application for aUnited S cation Number			
L-+-4	hich an application for a United S			, and
Whereas,	Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.	of	Pleasantville, NJ	here in referred to
	hose postoffic address is 201 V			
_	uiting the ontire right, title and in			
	re, in consideration of the sum o			eceipt whereofis ac-
knowledged,	an other good and valuable con	ıside <b>ratio</b> n, I, 1	he applicant, by these pre	sents do sell, assign
and wans fer	nto said assignce the fidand ex	chsive right to	the said invention in the I	Inited States and the
entic risk tif	ke and interest in anoto any and	all Patents whi	ch may be granted therefo	rin the United States,
I heeby author	orize and request the Commissi	oner of Paten	s and Trademarks to issu	e said United States
Patent to said	assignee of the entire right, title	, and interest	m and to the same, for his	sole use and behoof,
and for the us	e artbehoofofhis legalreprese	entatives, to th	e full cud of the term for w	hich said Patent may
be granted, »	ally and entirely as the same w	ould have bee	n held by me had this ass	ignment and sale not
been mad.	u.A	· <u> </u>		
Execud this_	12 14 d	ayof Se	ptember	19 <u>2002</u> ,
at_	easonfulle NJ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	,	$\leq$		
State of New	1) Tonsey ) SS:		(Signature	2)
County of _0	Hours Co	/		
Before me pe	rsonally appeared said Jerale	l Seelig		
	dged the foregoing instrument to Hember 182M2.	be Mis free act	and deed this 17_	
-	,		$\bigvee$	Lovern
Seal	vi. Kotij		(Notary Pu)	blc)

Buden Hour Statement: This forth is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information fleer, Patent and Indemark Office, Wishington, DC 21231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Palents and Indemarks. Wishington, DG-21231.

MERCEDES A. SOMERS

MERCEDES A. SOMERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 13, 2004

> **PATENT** REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0640

PTO/SE/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/50/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		l l	619.634		
Whereas, I,	Lawrence M. Henshaw	of	Hammonton,	NJ	, hereafter
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certain	new and usefu	limprovements in		
GAMING DEV	ICE DISPLAY				
Applicat	h an application for a United St ion Numberhand united St				
		MICO I WILLIAM			
Whereas,	lantic City Coin & Slot Service Company, Inc.	of	Pleasantville, NJ	here in	referred to
	e postoffice address is 201 W				
	ing the entire right, title and into				
_	in consideration of the sum of			, the receipt whe	reofis ac-
	id other good and valuable con				
0 ,	to said assignee the full and ex				
	and interest in and to any and a				
•	ize and request the Commissi				
<del>-</del>	_				
	ssignee, of the entire right, title				
	and behoof of his legal represe				
be granted, as i	fully and entirely as the same w	ouki have bee	n held by me had th	is assignmenta	nd sale not
been made.	, v.L		<i>( 1</i> )		
Executed this _		ay of	ptembet	1/200	<u>L</u> ,
at Plea	santville NJ		// ////		<del>-</del> -
		S,	My/H		
and acknowle	Hartich)	ence M. Hensh	and deed this	gnature)	wer_

Burden Hair Spitement. This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Meer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023: BO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

-MERCEDES & SOMERS

MERCEDES A. SOMERS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expines Dec. 13, 2004

**PATENT REEL: 013299 FRAME: 0641**